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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name David Benfer Contact Title Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2013-11-13 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 7179863725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

2110412-2 Amount 42.46324069 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom g Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products - true

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 1963839-3 3.0 5.5607996 g

Material 2 Aluminum Alloy 3.0 5.5607846 g

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.1 3.0 0.00556078 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 3.0 0.00556078 g

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 97.3685 3.0 5.41445255 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.1 3.0 0.00556078 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 3.0 5.5608E-4 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 3.0 5.560785E-5 g

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.9 3.0 0.05004706 g

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.1 3.0 0.00556078 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.1 3.0 0.00556078 g

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.6 3.0 0.03336471 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.35 3.0 0.01946275 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 3.0 0.00556078 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 3.0 5.5608E-4 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 3.0 0.00556078 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 3.0 2.780392E-5 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 3.0 0.00278039 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 3.0 5.5608E-4 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 3.0 1.5E-5 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 2.0E-4 3.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 5.0E-4 3.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 83.9989 3.0 1.256E-5 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 16.0 3.0 2.4E-6 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 2.0E-4 3.0 1.0E-8 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 2.0E-4 3.0 1.0E-8 g

Sub-Item 1 2057115-4 3.0 1.52 g

Material 2 Stainless Steel 3.0 1.52 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 3.0 1.52E-4 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 3.0 0.00532 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 3.0 1.52E-5 g

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 3.0 0.0152 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 3.0 0.0304 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.05 3.0 7.6E-4 g



Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 3.0 0.2888 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 66.4885 3.0 1.0106252 g

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 3.0 0.00228 g

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 0.8 3.0 0.01216 g

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 3.0 4.56E-4 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 3.0 1.52E-4 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 3.0 1.52E-4 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 3.0 7.6E-6 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 3.0 0.152 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 3.0 0.00152 g

Sub-Item 1 2057121-2 3.0 0.8653536 g

Material 2 PC 3.0 0.8653536 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

10.0 3.0 0.08653536 g

Substance 3  Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-

Supplier 80-05-7 0.01 3.0 8.653536E-5 g

Substance 3  Methane,
dichloro-

Supplier 75-09-2 0.0050 3.0 4.326768E-5 g

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

Supplier 111211-39-3 88.985 3.0 0.7700349 g

Substance 3 Aromatic
Brominated
flame retardant
- ISO 1043-4
code #FR(16)

Supplier 1043-4-FR16 1.0 3.0 0.00865354 g

Sub-Item 1 2007473-2 1.0 18.62478109 g

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 3.838 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.08 1.0 0.0030704 g

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 0.0013433 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 3.838E-4 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 3.838E-5 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0020 1.0 7.676E-5 g

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.05 1.0 0.001919 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 7.676E-4 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.1 1.0 0.003838 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.003838 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.05 1.0 0.001919 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 3.838E-4 g

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 95.2145 1.0 3.65433251 g

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 0.165034 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 7.676E-4 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0030 1.0 1.1514E-4 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 1.919E-5 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0040 1.0 1.5352E-4 g

Material 2 solder paste 1.0 0.003473 g

Substance 3 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 58.0 1.0 0.00201434 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 42.0 1.0 0.00145866 g

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 0.04344 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 4.339656E-5 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 1.0 0.0433966 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 0.01226 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.226E-5 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 0.01222322 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.2 1.0 2.452E-5 g

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 0.0861586 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 0.00172317 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 8.61586E-6 g



Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 1.723172E-5 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 1.0 1.7232E-4 g

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 1.7232E-4 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 1.0 3.4463E-4 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 8.61586E-6 g

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 1.7232E-4 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 8.61586E-7 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.649 1.0 0.08327143 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 8.61586E-5 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 1.7232E-4 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 4.30793E-6 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 4.30793E-7 g

Material 2 Nickel Alloy 1.0 14.13961397 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 56.0 1.0 7.91818382 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 1.414E-4 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.00141396 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.00141396 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.00141396 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.01413961 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.25 1.0 0.03534903 g

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 23.5635 1.0 3.33178794 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.5 1.0 0.07069807 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 7.0698E-4 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 19.5 1.0 2.75722472 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 7.069807E-5 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.00706981 g

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 0.04904 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 4.904E-5 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 0.04899096 g

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 0.03000579 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0999 1.0 2.997578E-5 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.9001 1.0 0.02997581 g

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 0.4202 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 4.202E-5 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 4.202E-6 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.6 1.0 0.0025212 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 0.008404 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 8.404E-5 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.6 1.0 0.0025212 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.0485 1.0 0.4035958 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 4.202E-5 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.6 1.0 0.0025212 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 4.202E-5 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 2.101E-6 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 4.202E-4 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 0.00258974 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

0.2 1.0 5.17948E-6 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 2.58974E-6 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 0.00258197 g



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

